A supplement to SKF bearings and mounted products (pub #100-700)
Roller bearing units
Please note: The page numbers in this supplement
reflect the catalog 100-700.
This catalog is intended to be used as a product reference
guide only and as such contains only very basic information.
This catalog is not intended to be used as a design manual.
The data in this catalog is based on current information at

TriGard seal
For shaft diameter tolerances see page 308; for bearing information see page 328; for other seal speed limits see page 312.
How to order P2BE 207-SRB-SRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal P2BE 207-SRB-SRE
Garter spring seal P2BE 207-SRB-SGH
Labyrinth seal P2BE 207-SRB-SLE
Locating unit P2BE 207-SRB-SRH
Non-locating unit P2BE 207-SRB-SRE
62°
B
D
A
H
E min.
E max.
G
K
L
C
J
da
1/32
Shaft Previous New Bearing TriGard Mass Bolts
dia. Designation Designation basic load speed (No.
da rating limit req’d)
dynamic A B C D E E G H J K L
C Max Min
in — — lbs rpm lbs in in
1 7/16 SYE 1 7/16 P2BE 107-SRB-SRE 16 600 5100 8.0 1 7/8 7 3/8 2 1/8 1 1/8 5 7/8 5 5/8 3/4 3 7/8 2 27/32 1 2 3/4 (2)-1/2
1 1/2 SYE 1 1/2 P2BE 108-SRB-SRE 16 600 5100 8.0
1 11/16 SYE 1 11/16 P2BE 111-SRB-SRE 17 300 4 500 9.3 2 1/8 7 7/8 2 3/8 1 1/4 6 3/8 6 1/8 3/4 4 1/4 2 31/32 1 2 3/4 (2)-1/2
1 3/4 SYE 1 3/4 P2BE 112-SRB-SRE 17 300 4500 9.3
1 15/16 SYE 1 15/16 P2BE 115-SRB-SRE 19 000 4100 10.5 2 1/4 8 7/8 2 1/2 1 5/16 7 1/8 6 7/8 7/8 4 1/2 3 5/32 1 2 7/8 (2)-5/8
2 SYE 2 P2BE 200-SRB-SRE 19 000 4100 10.5
2 3/16 SYE 2 3/16 P2BE 203-SRB-SRE 22 400 3700 13.5 2 1/2 9 5/8 2 5/8 1 1/2 8 7 5/8 7/8 5 3 11/32 1 1/8 3 1/8 (2)-5/8
2 7/16 SYE 2 7/16 P2BE 207-SRB-SRE
33 300 3100
18.5
 2 3/4 10 1/2 2 7/8 1 5/8 8 3/4 8 1/4 1 5 11/16 3 19/32 1 1/4 3 3/8 (2)-5/8
2 1/2 SYE 2 1/2 P2BE 208-SRB-SRE 18.0
2 11/16 SYE 2 11/16 P2BE 211-SRB-SRE
35 500 2800
25.5
2 3/4 SYE 2 3/4 P2BE 212-SRB-SRE 25.0
2 15/16 SYE 2 15/16 P2BE 215-SRB-SRE 24.0 3 1/8 12 3 1 7/8 9 3/4 9 1/4 1 1/8 6 5/16 3 29/32 1 1/4 3 5/8 (2)-3/4
3 SYE 3 P2BE 300-SRB-SRE 23.5
3 7/16 SYE 3 7/16 P2BE 307-SRB-SRE
56 900 2300
35.5
3 3/4 14 3 5/8 2 1/4 11 7/16 10 9/16 1 5/16 7 1/2 4 7/16 1 7/16 4 1/32 (2)-7/8
3 1/2 SYE 3 1/2 P2BE 308-SRB-SRE 35.5
R
o

TriGard seal
For shaft diameter tolerances see page 309; for bearing information see page 329; for other seal speed limits see page 313.
How to order P2BE 207-SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal P2BE 207-SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal P2BE 207-SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal P2BE 207-SRB-CLE
Locating unit P2BE 207-SRB-CRH
Non-locating unit P2BE 207-SRB-CRE
D
A
H
E min.
E max.
G
B
da
C
1/32
da
Shaft Previous New Bearing TriGard Mass Bolts
dia. Designation Designation basic load speed (No.
da rating limit req’d)
dynamic A B C D E E G H
C Max Min
in — — lbs rpm lbs in in
1 7/16 SYE 1 7/16 N P2BE 107-SRB-CRE 22 900 4000 8.0 1 7/8 7 3/8 2 1/8 1 1/8 5 7/8 5 5/8 3/4 3 7/8 (2)-1/2
1 1/2 SYE 1 1/2 N P2BE 108-SRB-CRE 22 900 4000 8.0
2 1/8 7 7/8 2 3/8 1 1/4 6 3/8 6 1/8 3/4 4 1/4 (2)-1/2
1 11/16 SYE 1 11/16 N P2BE 111-SRB-CRE 20 200 3700 9.3
1 3/4 SYE 1 3/4 N P2BE 112-SRB-CRE 20 200 3700 9.3
2 1/4 8 7/8 2 1/21 15/16 SYE 1 15/16 N P2BE 115-SRB-CRE 21 700 3500 10.5 1 5/16 7 1/8 6 7/8 7/8 4 1/2 (2)-5/8
2 SYE 2 N P2BE 200-SRB-CRE 21 700 3500 10.5
2 3/16 SYE 2 3/16 N P2BE 203-SRB-CRE 30 100 3250 13.5 2 1/2 9 5/8 2 5/8 1 1/2 8 7 5/8 7/8 5 (2)-5/8
2 7/16 SYE 2 7/16 N P2BE 207-SRB-CRE
43 400 2900
18.5
2 3/4 10 1/2 2 7/8 1 5/8 8 3/4 8 1/4 1 5 11/16 (2)-5/8
2 1/2 SYE 2 1/2 N P2BE 208-SRB-CRE 18.5
2 11/16 SYE 2 11/16 N P2BE 211-SRB-CRE
47 700 2600
25.5
3 1/8 12 3 1 7/8 9 3/4 9 1/4 11/8 6 5/16 (2)-3/4
2 3/4 SYE 2 3/4 N P2BE 212-SRB-CRE 25.0
2 15/16 SYE 2 15/16 N P2BE 215-SRB-CRE 24.0
3 SYE 3 N P2BE 300-SRB-CRE 23.5
3 7/16 SYE 3 7/16 N P2BE 307-SRB-CRE
65 200 2200
35.5
3 3/4 14 3 5/8 2 1/4 11 7/16 10 9/16 15/16 7 1/2 (2)-7/8
3 1/2 SYE 3 1/2 N P2BE 308-SRB-CRE 35.5
R
o

P4BE 207-SRB-SRE thru P4BE 400-SRB-SRE supplied with single locking collar only.
P4BE 407-SRB-SRE thru P4BE 415-SRB-SRE supplied with double locking collar only.
How to order P4BE 207-SRB-SRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal P4BE 207-SRB-SRE
Garter spring seal P4BE 207-SRB-SGH
Labyrinth seal P4BE 207-SRB-SLE
Locating unit P4BE 207-SRB-SRH
Non-locating unit P4BE 207-SRB-SRE
B
D
A
H
E min.
E max.
da
G
62°
1/32
K
L
J
da
Shaft Previous New Bearing TriGard Mass Bolts
dia. Designation Designation basic load speed (No.
da rating limit req’d)
dynamic A B C D E E F G H J K L
C Max Min
in — — lbs rpm lbs in in
2 7/16 FSYE 2 7/16 P4BE 207-SRB-SRE
33 300 3100
19.0
2 3/4 10 1/2 3 1/2 1 5/8 8 3/4 8 1/4 1 7/8 1 5 11/16 3 19/32 1 1/4 3 3/8 (4)-5/8
2 1/2 FSYE 2 1/2 P4BE 208-SRB-SRE 18.5
2 11/16 FSYE 2 11/16 P4BE 211-SRB-SRE
35 500 2800
25.5
3 1/8 12 4 1 7/8 10 1/8 9 1/8 2 1/8 1 1/8 6 5/16 3 29/32 1 1/4 3 5/8 (4)-5/8
2 3/4 FSYE 2 3/4 P4BE 212-SRB-SRE 25.5
2 15/16 FSYE 2 15/16 P4BE 215-SRB-SRE 24.0
3 FSYE 3 P4BE 300-SRB-SRE 24.0
3 7/16 FSYE 3 7/16 P4BE 307-SRB-SRE
56 900 2300
36.5
3 3/4 14 4 1/2 2 1/4 11 3/4 10 1/2 2 3/8 15/16 7 1/2 4 7/16 17/16 4 1/32 (4)-3/4
3 1/2 FSYE 3 1/2 P4BE 308-SRB-SRE 36.5
50.5
3 11/16 FSYE 3 11/16 P4BE 311-SRB-SRE
3 15/16 FSYE 3 15/16 P4BE 315-SRB-SRE  69 900 2100 49.5 4 1/4 15 1/4 4 1/2 2 7/16 13 1/8 12 2 1/4 13/8 8 9/16 4 7/8 15/8 4 19/32 (4)-3/4
4 FSYE 4 P4BE 400-SRB-SRE 49.5
4 7/16 FSYE 4 7/16 P4BE 407-SRB-SRE
91 700 1900
71.0
4 3/4 16 5/8 4 5/8 2 3/4 14 1/2 13 1/8 2 1/2 1 1/4 9 3/8 4 31/32 – – (4)-3/4
4 1/2 FSYE 4 1/2 P4BE 408-SRB-SRE 71.0
4 15/16 FSYE 4 15/16 P4BE 415-SRB-SRE 123 000 1650 100.0 5 1/2 18 1/2 5 1/8 3 16 1/4 15 1/8 2 3/4 13/8 10 7/8 5 17/32 – – (4)-7/8
R

Locating or non-locating
TriGard seal
How to order P4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  P4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal  P4BE 207-SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal  P4BE 207-SRB-CLE
Locating unit  P4BE 207-SRB-CRH
Non-locating unit  P4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Shaft Previous New Bearing TriGard Mass Bolts
dia. Designation Designation basic load speed (No.
da rating limit req’d)
dynamic A B C D E E F G H
C Max Min
in — lbs rpm lbs in in
2 7/16 FSYE 2 7/16 N P4BE 207-SRB-CRE
43 400 2900
19.0
2 3/4 10 1/2 3 1/2 1 5/8 8 3/4 8 1/4 1 7/8 1 5 11/16 (4)-5/8
2 1/2 FSYE 2 1/2 N P4BE 208-SRB-CRE 19.0
2 11/16 FSYE 2 11/16 N P4BE 211-SRB-CRE
47 700 2600
25.5
3 1/8 12 4 1 7/8 10 1/8 9 1/8 2 1/8 1 1/8 6 5/16 (4)-5/8
2 3/4 FSYE 2 3/4 N P4BE 212-SRB-CRE 25.5
2 15/16 FSYE 2 15/16 N P4BE 215-SRB-CRE 24.0
3 FSYE 3 N P4BE 300-SRB-CRE 24.0
3 7/16 FSYE 3 7/16 N P4BE 307-SRB-CRE
65 200 2200
36.5
3 3/4 14 4 1/2 2 1/4 11 3/4 10 1/2 2 3/8 1 5/16 7 1/2
3 1/2 FSYE 3 1/2 N P4BE 308-SRB-CRE 36.5 (4)-3/4
3 11/16 FSYE 3 11/16 N P4BE 311-SRB-CRE 50.5
3 15/16 FSYE 3 15/16 N P4BE 315-SRB-CRE 81 000 2000 49.5 4 1/4 15 1/4 4 1/2 2 7/16 13 1/8 12 2 1/4 1 3/8 8 9/16 (4)-3/4
4 FSYE 4 N P4BE 400-SRB-CRE 49.5
For shaft diameter tolerances see page 309; for bearing information see page 329; for other seal speed limits see page 313.
B
D
A
H
E min.
E min.
da
G

TriGard seal
For shaft diameter tolerances see page 308; for bearing information see page 328; for other seal speed limits see page 311.
How to order P2B 207-SRB-SRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  P2B 207-SRB-SRE
Garter spring seal  P2B 207-SRB-SGH
Labyrinth seal  P2B 207-SRB-SLE
Locating unit  P2B 207-SRB-SRH
Non-locating unit  P2B 207-SRB-SRE
Shaft
dia.
da
Previous
Designation
New
Designation
Bearing
basic load
rating
Dynamic
C
TriGard
speed
limit
Mass
A
B
C
D
E
Max
E
Min
H
J
K
L
Bolts
(No.
req’d)
in lbs rpm lbs in in
1 7/16 SYR 1 7/16 P2B 107-SRB-SRE
16 600 5100
7.0
1 7/8 6 7/8 2 1/8 1 3/16 5 5/16 4 11/16 3 7/8 2 13/16 1 2 3/4 (2)-1/2
1 1/2 SYR 1 1/2 P2B 108-SRB-SRE 7.0
1 11/16 SYR 1 11/16 P2B 111-SRB-SRE
17 300 4500
8.1
2 1/8 7 3/8 2 3/8 1 5/16 5 13/16 5 3/16 4 1/4 2 15/16 1 2 7/8 (2)-1/2
1 3/4 SYR 1 3/4 P2B 112-SRB-SRE 8.1
1 15/16 SYR 1 15/16 P2B 115-SRB-SRE
19 000 4100
9.2
2 1/4 8 3/8 2 3/8 1 3/8 6 9/16 5 15/16 4 9/16 2 15/16 1 2 7/8 (2)-5/8
2 SYR 2 P2B 200-SRB-SRE 9.1
2 3/16 SYR 2 3/16 P2B 203-SRB-SRE 22 400 3700 12.0 2 1/2 8 7/8 2 3/8 1 5/8 7 1/16 6 7/16 5 3 3/16 1 1/8 3 1/8 (2)-5/8
2 7/16 SYR 2 7/16 P2B 207-SRB-SRE
33 300 3100
16.0
2 3/4 9 1/4 2 11/16 1 3/4 7 7/16 6 13/16 5 11/16 3 7/16 1 1/4 3 3/8 (2)-5/8
2 1/2 SYR 2 1/2 P2B 208-SRB-SRE 16.0
2 11/16 SYR 2 11/16 P2B 211-SRB-SRE
35 500 2800
22.0
3 1/4 10 7/16 2 11/16 2 1/4 8 7/16 7 13/16 6 7/16 3 11/16 1 1/4 3 5/8 (2)-3/4
2 3/4 SYR 2 3/4 P2B 212-SRB-SRE 22.0
2 15/16 SYR 2 15/16 P2B 215-SRB-SRE 21.0
3 SYR 3 P2B 300-SRB-SRE 21.0
3 7/16 SYR 3 7/16 P2B 307-SRB-SRE
56 900 2300
31.5
3 3/4 13 3 3/16 2 1/4 10 3/4 9 1/4 7 1/2 4 3/32 1 7/16 4 1/32 (2)-7/8

Locating or non-locating
TriGard seal
How to order P4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  P2B 207-SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal  P2B 207-SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal  P2B 207-SRB-CLE
Locating unit  P2B 207-SRB-CRH
Non-locating unit  P2B 207-SRB-CRE
For shaft diameter tolerances see page 309; for bearing information see page 329; for other seal speed limits see page 312.
Shaft
dia.
da
Previous
Designation
New
Designation
Bearing
basic load
rating
Dynamic
C
TriGard
speed
limit
Mass
A
B
C
D
E
Max
E
Min
H
L
Bolts
(No.
req’d)
in lbs rpm lbs in in
1 7/16 SYR 1 7/16 N P2B 107-SRB-CRE
22 900 4000
7.0
1 7/8 6 7/8 2 1/16 1 3/16 5 5/16 4 11/16 3 7/8 2 11/32 (2)-1/2
1 1/2 SYR 1 1/2 N P2B 108-SRB-CRE 7.0
1 11/16 SYR 1 11/16 N P2B 111-SRB-CRE
20 200 3700
7.0
2 1/8 7 3/8 2 1/8 1 5/16 5 13/16 5 3/16 4 1/4 2 11/32 (2)-1/2
1 3/4 SYR 1 3/4 N P2B 112-SRB-CRE 8.1
1 15/16 SYR 1 15/16 N P2B 115-SRB-CRE
21 700 3500
8.1
2 1/4 8 3/8 2 5/16 1 3/8 6 9/16 5 15/16 4 9/16 2 11/32 (2)-5/8
2 SYR 2 N P2B 200-SRB-CRE 9.2
2 3/16 SYR 2 3/16 N P2B 203-SRB-CRE 30 100 3250 12.0 2 1/2 8 7/8 2 3/8 1 5/8 7 1/16 6 7/16 5 2 11/32 (2)-5/8
2 7/16 SYR 2 7/16 N P2B 207-SRB-CRE
43 400 2900
12.0
2 3/4 9 1/4 2 11/16 1 3/4 7 7/16 6 13/16 5 11/16 2 37/64 (2)-5/8
2 1/2 SYR 2 1/2 N P2B 208-SRB-CRE 16.0
2 11/16 SYR 2 11/16 N P2B 211-SRB-CRE
47 700 2600
22.0
3 1/4 10 7/16 2 11/16 2 1/4 8 7/16 7 13/16 6 7/16 2  37/64 (2)-3/4
2 3/4 SYR 2 3/4 N P2B 212-SRB-CRE 22.0
2 15/16 SYR 2 15/16 N P2B 215-SRB-CRE 21.0
3 SYR 3 N P2B 300-SRB-CRE 21.0
3 7/16 SYR 3 7/16 N P2B 307-SRB-CRE
65 200 2200
31.5
3 3/4 13 3 3/16 2 1/4 103/4 9 1/4 7 1/2 3 5/32 (2)-7/8
3 1/2 SYR 3 1/2 N P2B 308-SRB-CRE 31.5

s
320
How to order P2BA 303 SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal P2BA 303 SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal P2BA 303 SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal: P2BA 303 SRB-CLE
Heavy duty seal P2BA 303 SRB-CTE
Locating unit P2BA 303 SRB-CRH
Non locating unit P2BA 303 SRB-CRE
Seals speed limits
Shaft
dia
da
Designation
Pillow block
unit non-locating
New
Designation
Insert
Bearing
designation
Bearing
basic load
rating
dynamic
C
TriGard
in – lbf rpm
3 3/16 SYAF 3 3/16 N P2BA 303-SRB-CRE
3 7/16 SYAF 3 7/16 N P2BA 307-SRB-CRE 22218 74.4 2100
3 1/2 SYAF 3 1/2 N P2BA 308-SRB-CRE
3 3/16 FSYAF 3 3/16 N P4BA 303-SRB-CRE
3 7/16 FSYAF 3 7/16 N P4BA 307-SRB-CRE 22218 74.4 2100
3 1/2 FSYAF 3 1/2 N P4BA 308-SRB-CRE
3 11/16 SYAF 3 11/16 N P4BA 311-SRB-CRE
3 15/16 SYAF 3 15/16 N P4BA 315-SRB-CRE 22220 97.3 2000
4 SYAF 4 N P4BA 400-SRB-CRE
4 7/16 SYAF 4 7/16 N P4BA 407-SRB-CRE 22222 128.6 2000
4 15/16 SYAF 4 15/16 N P4BA 415-SRB-CRE 22226 170.4 1800
Pillow block
P2BA/P4BA - ConCentra only
Cast-iron housing
2- and 4- bolt base
SAF dimensions
Self-aligning
Locating or non-locating
TriGard seal
For shaft diameter tolerances see page 308; for bearing information see page 330; for other seal speed limits see page 311.
* Must be ordered separately.
D
A
H
E min.
E max.
G
B

s
322
How to order F4BE 207-SRB-SRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  F4BE 207-SRB-SRE
Garter spring seal  F4BE 207-SRB-SGH
Labyrinth seal  F4BE 207-SRB-SLE
Locating unit  F4BE 207-SRB-SRH
Non-locating unit  F4BE 207-SRB-SRE
Flange / set screw
F4BE
Cast-iron housing

its
323
How to order F4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  F4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal  F4BE 207-SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal  F4BE 207-SRB-CLE
Locating unit  F4BE 207-SRB-CRH
Non-locating unit  F4BE 207-SRB-CRE
Flange / ConCentra™
F4BE
Cast-iron housing
4-bolt
Type E dimensions
Self-aligning
Locating or non-locating
TriGard seal
5XX
C
A SQUARE
B SQUARE
Db
1/32
D
E
L
R
Y
K
Shaft
dia.
da
Previous
Designation
New
Designation
Bearing
basic load
rating
Dynamic
C
TriGard
speed
limit
Mass
A
Bolt
square
B
C
D
E
K
L
R
Y
Bolts
(No.
req’d)
Bolt
Hole
Db
in lbs rpm lbs in in in
1  7/16 FYE 1 7/16 N F4BE 107-SRB-CRE 22 100 4000 7.2 4 5/8 3 1/2 3/4 2 1/4 2.318 1.272 2.543 1  3/32  0.226 (4) 1/2" 9/16
1 1/2 FYE 1 1/2 N F4BE 108-SRB-CRE 22 100 4000 10.0
5 3/8 4 1/8 3/4 2 5/16 2.380 1.272 2.543 1 5/32  0.163 (4) 1/2" 9/16
1 11/16 FYE 1 11/16 N F4BE 111-SRB-CRE 23 400 3700 10.0
1 3/4 FYE 1 3/4 N F4BE 112-SRB-CRE 23 400 3700 11.0
5 1/2 4 3/8 3/4 2 1/4 2.318 1.272 2.543 1 3/32  0.226 (4) 1/2" 9/161 15/16 FYE 1 15/16 N F4BE 115-SRB-CRE 24 000 3500 11.0
2 FYE 2 N F4BE 200-SRB-CRE 24 000 3500 11.0
2 3/16 FYE 2 3/16 N F4BE 203-SRB-CRE 24 000 3250 13.5 6 1/4 4 7/8 3/4 2 3/8 2.484 1.292 2.583 1 7/32  0.099 (4) 5/8" 11/16
2 7/16 FYE 2 7/16 N F4BE 207-SRB-CRE
44 500 2900

F3R 107 and 108 have
three mounting holes at 120°
How to order F4BR 207-SRB-SRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  F4BR 207-SRB-SRE
Garter spring seal  F4BR 207-SRB-SGH
Labyrinth seal  F4BR 207-SRB-SLE
Locating unit  F4BR 207-SRB-SRH
Non-locating unit  F4BR 207-SRB-SRE
R
o
lle
r b
e
a
rin
g
 u
n
its
325
Shaft
dia.
da
Previous
Designation
New
Designation
Bearing
basic load
rating
Dynamic
C
TriGard
speed
limit
Mass
A
Bolt
square
B
C
D
E
H
J
K
L
R
Y
Bolts
(No.
req’d)
Bolt
Hole
Db
in lbs rpm lbs in in in
1 7/16 FYR 1 7/16 N F3BR 107-SRB-CRE
22100 4000
8.5
6 1/4 5 3/4 2 1/16 2.328 3/4 3 7/8 1.272 2.543 1 3/32 0.188 (3) 1/2 9/16
1 1/2 FYR 1 1/2 N F3BR 108-SRB-CRE 8.4
1 11/16 FYR 1 11/16 N F4BR 111-SRB-CRE
23400 3700
10.5
6 3/4 5 1/2 3/4 2 1/4 2.359 13/16 4 1/2 1.272 2.543 1 3/32 0.156 (4) 1/2 9/16
1 3/4 FYR 1 3/4 N F4BR 112-SRB-CRE 10.0
1 15/16 FYR 1 15/16 N F4BR 115-SRB-CRE
24000 3500
11.0
7 5 3/4 3/4 2 1/4 2.359 13/16 4 3/4 1.272 2.543 1 3/32 0.156 (4) 1/2 9/16
2 FYR 2 N F4BR 200-SRB-CRE 10.5
2 3/16 FYR 2 3/16 N F4BR 203-SRB-CRE 29000 3250 13.5 7 3/4 6 3/8 3/4 2 3/8 2.516 15/16 5 1/8 1.292 2.583 1 7/32 0.310 (4) 5/8 11/16

F3R 107 thru 108 N have
three mounting holes at 120°
How to order F4BR 207-SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  F4BR 207-SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal  F4BR 207-SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal  F4BR 207-SRB-CLE
Locating unit  F4BR 207-SRB-CRH
Non-locating unit  F4BR 207-SRB-CRE
da
B
A

For shaft diameter tolerances see page 308; for bearing information see page 328; for other seal speed limits see page 311.
*O.D. tolerance of the F4BRP and F6BRP unit pilot diameter (J) dimension is 0.000 in. to –0.002 in.
How to order F4BRP 207-SRB-SRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  F4BRP 207-SRB-SRE
Garter spring seal  F4BRP 207-SRB-SGH
Labyrinth seal  F4BRP 207-SRB-SLE
Locating unit  F4BRP 207-SRB-SRH
Non-locating unit  F4BRP 207-SRB-SRE
R
da
1/32

For shaft diameter tolerances see page 309; for bearing information see page 329; for other seal speed limits see page 312.
*O.D. tolerance of the F4BRP and F6BRP unit pilot diameter (J) dimension is 0.000 in. to –0.002 in.
How to order F4BRP 207-SRB-CRE
Option Specify
TriGard seal  F4BRP 207-SRB-CRE
Garter spring seal  F4BRP 207-SRB-CGH
Labyrinth seal  F4BRP 207-SRB-CLE
Locating unit  F4BRP 207-SRB-CRH
Non-locating unit  F4BRP 207-SRB-CRE
B
A
Db
R
da
1/32
Y
L
D
K
E
H G
J
C
F
R
o
ll
e
r
b
e
a
ri
n
g
 u
n
it
s
328
Radial internal clearance
SKF unit roller insert bearings are produced
as standard with radial internal clearance
within the limits shown in the table below
Shaft Designation Bearing Set Mass Calculation
dia. basic load screw factors
da rating size
dynamic Static b B1 B2 d1 K d2
D B L   C C0
in mm mm in lb in in lb e Y1 Y2 Y0
1 7/16 476208-107 C
 80 23 2 3/4 16 600 18 300 .219 5/8 2 3/8 1.908 1 2 3/8 3/8-24 x 1/2
2.50
0.28 2.4 3.6 2.5
1 1/2 476208-108 C 2.45
1 11/16 476209-111 C
 85 23 2 7/8 17 300 19 800 .219 5/8 2 3/8 2.157 3/8-24 x 1/2
2.75
0.26 2.6 3.9 2.5
1 3/4 476209-112 C 1 2 5/8 2.70
1 15/16 476210-115 C
 90 23 2 7/8 19 000 22 500 .219 5/8 2 15/32 2.357 1 2 7/8 3/8-24 x 1/2
2.90
0.24 2.8 4.2
2 476210-200 C 2.80 2.8
2 3/16 476211-203 C 100 25 3 1/8 22 400 26 500 .219 3/4 2 23/32 2.600 11/8 3 1/4 3/8-24 x 1/2 3.90 0.24 2.8 4.2 2.8
2 7/16 476213-207 C
120 31 3 3/8 33 300 41 100 .219 7/8 2 15/16 3.088 11/4 4 1/2-20 x 3/4
6.75
0.24 2.8 4.2 2.8
2 1/2 476213-208 C 6.75
2 11/16 476215-211 C
130 31 3 5/8 35 500 46 800 .219 7/8 3 1/16 3.491 11/4 4 1/2 1/2-20 x 7/8